PPL Prices Common Stock Offering

PRNewswire-FirstCall ALLENTOWN, Pa.

PPL Corporation (NYSE: PPL) today announced that it has priced a common stock offering of 14,500,000 shares at a public offering price of \$30.50 per share. These securities will be issued under the Company's existing shelf registration with the Securities and Exchange Commission. PPL has granted the underwriters an option to purchase an additional 2,175,000 shares of common stock to cover over-allotments. The common stock is expected to be issued on Wednesday, September 18, subject to customary closing conditions.

(Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/19981015/PHTH025)

The net proceeds of the sale of common stock will be used in connection with the redemption of certain securities of a PPL subsidiary and for general corporate purposes, including investing in unregulated business activities and retiring short-term debt.

JPMorgan, Morgan Stanley and UBS Warburg are serving as co-lead managers for the offering, and JPMorgan and Morgan Stanley are serving as joint book- running managers for the offering. Copies of the prospectus and related prospectus supplement for the offering may be obtained from JPMorgan, 277 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10172 and Morgan Stanley, 1585 Broadway, New York, NY 10036.

PPL Corporation, headquartered in Allentown, Pa., controls nearly 11,500 megawatts of generating capacity in the United States, sells energy in key U.S. markets, and delivers electricity to customers in Pennsylvania, the United Kingdom and Latin America.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy the securities described herein, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state or jurisdiction in which such an offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities law of any such jurisdiction. This offering may be made only by means of a prospectus and related prospectus supplement, copies of which may be obtained by contacting JPMorgan or Morgan Stanley as indicated in this news release.

MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X50339948

Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/19981015/PHTH025

PRN Photo Desk, 888-776-6555 or 212-782-2840

SOURCE: PPL Corporation

CONTACT: Media - George Biechler, +1-610-774-5997; or Financial analysts - Joe Bergstein, +1-610-774-5609, or Fax: +1-610-774-5281, both of PPL Corporation

Web site: http://www.pplweb.com/

https://news.pplweb.com/news-releases?item=16685%3FasPDF%3D1